	RECC 06.	10-1998	" U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEA Patent and Trademark/Of
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ♥			6/3/9
To the Honorable Commissioner		732004	ad original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and addr	ess of receiving party(les):
Y. Grant Chang		Name: Prin	tronix, Inc.
Norman E. Farb			s: 2 <b>2</b>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? LI Yes MINO	•	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:	<u> </u>
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	17500 Cart	wright Road
Other		City: Irvine	State: <u>CA -</u> ZIP: <u>92623</u>
Execution Date: 05/11/98			å address(es) attached? 🔘 Yes 🔻 🐼 No
		1	
5. Name and address of party to wh		ached? • Yes • Yes • Yes	polications and natants involved
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be Name: George F. Bethe	nom correspondence mailed:	:	applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be	nom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be a Narme: George F. Bethe	nom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of a	
concerning document should be a Name: George F. Bethe	nom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF	
concerning document should be a Name: George F. Bethe	nom correspondence mailed: 1 Bethel	6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF  © Enclosed  C Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be Name: George F. Bethe Internal Address: Beehler &	nom correspondence mailed: 1 Bethel	6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF	Pt 3.41):\$ 40.
Concerning document should be in Narme: George F. Bethe internal Address: Beehler & Street Address: Suite 23	nom correspondence mailed: 1 Bethel	6. Total number of a  7. Total fee (37 CF  © Enclosed  © Authorized to  8. Deposit account  02-2180	be charged to deposit account number:
concerning document should be in Narme: George F. Bethe internal Address: Beehler & Street Address: Suite 23  180 Newport Center D. Chy: Newport Beach Sta	nom correspondence mailed: 1 Bethel  0 rive	6. Total number of a  7. Total fee (37 CF  © Enclosed  © Authorized to  8. Deposit account  02-2180	be charged to deposit account number:
concerning document should be in Narme: George F. Bethe Internal Address: Beehler & Street Address: Suite 23  180 Newport Center D  Chy: Newport Beach Sta	nom correspondence mailed: 1 Bethel  0 rive	6. Total number of a  7. Total fee (37 CF  2 Enclosed  3 Authorized to  8. Deposit account  02-2180  (Attach duplicate of	be charged to deposit account number:
Name: George F. Bethe Internal Address: Beehler & Street Address: Suite 23 180 Newport Center D City: Newport Beach Sta /1990 January 0000176 0900517 1561 44.00 (P	nom correspondence mailed: 1 Bethel  0 rive me: CA ZIP92660 DO NOT USE	6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF  © Enclosed  Authorized to  8. Deposit account  02-2180  (Attach duplicate of this SPACE	be charged to deposit account number:
concerning document should be a Narmy: George F. Bethe Internal Address: Beehler & Street Address: Suite 23  18() Newport Center D. City: Newport Beach Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	nom correspondence mailed: 1 Bethel  0 rive me: CA ZIP92660 DO NOT USE	6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF  © Enclosed  Authorized to  8. Deposit account  02-2180  (Attach duplicate of this SPACE	be charged to deposit account  number:  opy of this page if paying by deposit account

Express Mail Labrino; 920539813490E: 0082

OMR No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## **PARTIES AND RECITALS**

We, Y. Grant Chang, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6 Trailwood, Irvine, CA 92620 and Norman E. Farb, a citizen of the United States, residing at 10705 Providence Drive, Villa Park, California 92677 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) have invented new and useful improvements in HIGH STRENGTH METAL ALLOYS WITH HIGH IMAGNETIC SATURATION INDUCTION, AND METHOD for which an application for patent was executed on  $\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{12} \frac{1}{2} \frac{8}{5}$ .

PRINTRONIX, INC., a Delaware Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world.

PATENT REEL: 9218 FRAME: 0083

1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named Assignors, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignce and the successors and assigns of said Assignee, without any reservation thereto, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and all improvements thereon, as well as said patent application, in the United States and corresponding applications throughout the vorld, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued thereon in the United States and throughout the world; and agree without additional consideration to execute said above described applications and any applications on divisions, continuations, or continuations in part thereof, or any other documents, including those for re-examination, or reissue, now or hereinafter necessary to perfect the rights herein assigned.

2

PATENT REEL: 9218 FRAME: 0084

The United States Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this $\frac{1}{\sqrt{2}}$ day of $\frac{1998}{2}$ at			
Irvine	_, California.		
		Y. Grant Chang	
		Homme Fart	
		·	

STATE OF California

COUNTY OF <u>Urcury</u> 4.

Before me this // day of <u>ray</u>, 1997 appeared Y. Grant Chang and Norman E. Farb, known to me to be the above Assignors and acknowledged execution of the attached assignment of a patent application for HIGH STRENGTH METAL ALLOYS WITH HIGH MAGNETIC SATURATION INDUCTION, AND METHOD to PRINTRONIX, INC. for which an application for patent was executed on  $\frac{5}{1198}$ .

Norman E. Farb

RECORDED: 06/03/1998

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9218 FRAME: 0085** 

Selly R. Hamilton